506072678 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN SIFIER TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. RAYS, INC.
Street Address:	40 KINGBROOK PKWY, SUITE 1
Internal Address:	A KENTUCKY CORPORATION
City:	SIMPSONVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29735491
Application Number:	29735492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5025627248 Phone:

Email: Iminton@wyattfirm.com MAX E. BRIDGES **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

Address Line 2: 400 WEST MARKET STREET, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 617192.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAX E. BRIDGES, REG. NO. 76099 SIGNATURE: /Max E. Bridges/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment frames#page1.tif source=Assignment frames#page2.tif source=Assignment frames#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052742 FRAME: 0827 506072678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on the date shown below by ShenZhen Sifier Technology Co. Ltd., a Chinese Corporation having a mailing address of Room 321-322, 3rd Floor, Commercial Building, Building 2, Liuyue New Village, Liu Yue Community, Heng Gang Subdistrict, Long Gang District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, China Postal code: 518173 China ("ASSIGNOR"), to S. Rays, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having a mailing address of 40 Kingbrook Pkwy, Suite 1, Simpsonville, Kentucky 40067 USA, ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, 選紀廟 Lan Jiyu of Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China (the "Inventor") has invented a new, original and useful invention regarding the Sunglass Frames (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, the Inventor is an employee of Assignor, and Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for which two (2) United States Design Patent Applications have been filed under:

- U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29/735,491</u> filed on <u>May 21, 2020</u>, (the: "Patent Application"); and,
- 2. U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29/735,492</u> filed on <u>May 21, 2020</u>, (the "Patent Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application for said Invention in the United States, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application based on the Invention in the United States directly in the name of Assignee.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent Application in the United States for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, and said Patent Application filed, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue

į

PATENT REEL: 052742 FRAME: 0828 any Patent granted for said Invention, whether said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of his entire interest in said Invention.

Assignor further represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or for any interest in the Invention in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor does hereby grant the law firm of Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

[End of document; signature page follows]

LAN JI YU

蓝纪翰

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

ShenZhen Sifier Technology Co. Ltd., a Chinese Corporation

Date: 2020/5/15

BV: LAN JI YU

Name: (8.47.1%)

Title: 'ÀH

3

PATENT REEL: 052742 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 05/22/2020